TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Srinivas Thatipally		11/23/2009 INDIVIDUAL: INDIA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spectrawide, Inc.	
Street Address:	515 South Congress, #700	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78704	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3039689	DEALS 2 BUY	
Registration Number:	3039690	DEALS2BUY	
Registration Number:	3242261	CARDS2APPLY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)687-1201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650 833 2373

Email: tmfilings@dlapiper.com, barbara.ellen@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Paul A. McLean, Esq. c/o DLA Piper LLP

Address Line 1: 2000 University Avenue

Address Line 4: East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul A. McLean, Esq.	
Signature:	/Paul A. McLean/	
Date:	05/10/2010	

900161773 TRADEMARK REEL: 004202 FRAME: 0194 303968

Total Attachments: 3

source=Whaleshark - Thatipally to Spectrawide#page1.tif source=Whaleshark - Thatipally to Spectrawide#page2.tif source=Whaleshark - Thatipally to Spectrawide#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004202 FRAME: 0195

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made and entered into as of November 23, 2009 (this "*Trademark Assignment*"), by and between Srinivas Thatipally ("*Assignor*") and Spectrawide Inc., ("*Assignee*").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Employee Invention Assignment and Confidentiality Agreement between the parties, effective as of October 1, 2007 (the "Agreement") Assignor agreed to sell, assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in **Schedule I** hereto (the "Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and the Assignee each hereby agree as follows:

ASSIGNMENT

- 1. Assignment. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to the Assignee and its successors and assigns, and the Assignee hereby accepts from the Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned Trademarks, including, without limitation, all common law trademarks for which no applications or registrations exist, all applications to register any of the Assigned Trademarks, and all registrations that have been or may be granted for any of the Assigned Trademarks, together with all common law rights associated with the applications and registrations, and all goodwill associated with the Assigned Trademarks and symbolized thereby, together with the right to sue and recover damages for future, present and past infringements of the Assigned Trademarks and to fully and entirely stand in the place of the Assignor in all matters related to the Assigned Trademarks.
- 2. Further Assurances. The Assignor agrees to execute and deliver such other documents and to take all such other actions which the Assignee, its successors and/or assigns may reasonably request to effect the terms of this Assignment, and to execute and deliver any and all affidavits, testimonies, declarations, oaths, samples, exhibits, specimens and other documentation as may be reasonably required to effect the terms of this Assignment and its recordation in relevant state and national trademark offices. Assignor grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or rules of other entities including but not limited to United States or foreign governments or patent offices, for recordation of this document. Assignor represents that Assignor has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with Assignee that the Assignor has not made and will not hereafter make any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the right, title, and interest herein conveyed.
- 3. <u>Miscellaneous</u>. This Assignment shall be construed and interpreted in accordance with the Agreement. Nothing in this Assignment shall, or shall be deemed to, modify or otherwise affect any provisions of the License Agreement or affect or modify any of the rights or obligations of the parties under the License Agreement. This Assignment may not be supplemented, altered or modified in any manner except by a writing signed by all parties hereto.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004202 FRAME: 0196 The failure of any party to enforce any terms or provisions of this Assignment shall not waive any of its rights under such terms or provisions. This Assignment shall bind and inure to the benefit of the respective parties and their assigns, transferees and successors. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, and by the different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when executed will be deemed to be an original but all of which taken together will constitute one and the same agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

By:

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF <u>Dallas</u>

On <u>November</u>, 2009, before me, <u>Laura J. Navis</u>, Notary Public Date

Date

Name And Title of Officer (e.g. "Jane Doe, Notary Public")

personally appeared <u>Stinivas</u> Thatipally

Name(s) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Texas that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Place Notary Seal Above

My commission expires: 08 16 2010

Dated: 11-21-09

Signature of Notary Public

2

SCHEDULE I

ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS

Mark	Reg. No.	Issue Date	Country	Int. Class
DEALS2BUY (stylized)	3,039,689	1/10/06	US	35
DEALS2BUY	3,039,690	1/10/06	US	35
DEALS2BUY	951260	1/07/08	Japan	35
DEALS2BUY	TMA705,015	1/18/08	Canada	35
DEALS2BUY (stylized)	1358823	5/24/05	India	35
CARDS2APPLY	3,242,261	5/15/07	US	35

3

RECORDED: 05/10/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004202 FRAME: 0198